Name Mantel and Table 6 Month Celebration - Spa Day Giveaway

No purchase necessary

You do not need to buy anything or pay any money to enter this Giveaway. Void where prohibited or restricted by law.

Promotion Period and Giveaway Description

This Giveaway is sponsored by Mantel and Table blog (mantelandtable.com.) The Mantel and Table 6 Month Celebration – Luxury Spa Day Giveaway ("Promotion period") starts at 5:00am PDT Monday April 1, 2019 and ends at 6:00am PDT Sunday April 7, 2019. There will be three (3) Luxury Spa-Day Baskets awarded.

Eligibility

Entrants ("Entrant" is a person who subscribes to Mantelandtable.com) must be 18 years of age or older, and be a legal resident of the United States of America. Prizes will only be awarded &/or delivered to locations within the United States. Each entrant can only win one prize. If a winner's number is drawn more than once, the subsequent draw(s) will be disregarded, and another random number will be chosen. The owner of Mantel and Table is not eligible to enter or win.

Each Mantel and Table blog subscriber as of 6:00am PDT Sunday April 7, 2019 receives one entry. Charter Subscribers ("Charter Subscriber" is a person who was a Mantelandtable.com subscriber before October 1, 2018) receive one additional entry. An entrant receives an additional entry for each person they "mention" in the Comments section of @mantelandtable Instagram posts during the promotion period, if that mentioned person also becomes a Mantel and Table subscriber during the promotion period.

Prizes

(3) Luxury Spa-Day Baskets, valued at \$80.00 USD

Luxury Spa-Day Basket consists of:

- (1) Gold metal bowl
- (1) Copy of The English Home magazine
- (2) Really soft washcloths
- (1) Wooden bath brush
- (1) Mary Kay Timewise lifing bio-cellulose mask
- (1) Gold tinned Candlefish candle
- (1) Bag (4 pieces) Verdun chocolates
- (1) Bar pink Good Soap soap
- (1) Pacha Soap Rosewater Bath Bomb

How to Enter

To enter from Instagram:

- Follow @mantelandtable on Instagram
- Click on the link in my profile to go to www.mantelandtable.com
- Subscribe to Mantel and Table the blog by 6:00am Pacific Daylight Tim on Sunday April 7, 2019
- For extra entries, "mention" a friend in Comments. If they subscribe too, you'll get an extra entry.

To enter outside of Instagram: Visit <u>www.mantelandtable.com</u> and subscribe to the blog.

No entries by bot will be allowed, nor entry by any automatic-entry services. You must enter individually/manually and only for yourself.

Winner Selection

After 6:00am PDT on Sunday, April 7, 2019, all entries will be listed and numbered, and three (3) separate winners chosen by Sponsor, via an online random number generator, https://www.random.org/

Winner Notification

Winners will be notified via Instagram Direct Message &/or the email provided in their subscription, and announced in an Instagram post on Sunday April 7, 2019. Winners must respond with their mailing address via Instagram Direct Message or email within 90 days, or their prize will be forfeit. The odds of winning will be dependent on the number of eligible entries. Mantel and Table is not responsible for any delay or failure to receive notification for any reason, including inactive email account(s), technical difficulties associated therewith, or Winner's failure to adequately monitor any email account.

Any winner notification not responded to or returned as undeliverable may result in prize forfeiture. The potential prize winner may be required to sign and return an affidavit of eligibility and release of liability, and a Publicity Release (collectively \"the Prize Claim Documents\"). No substitution or transfer of a prize is permitted except by Sponsor.

Privacy

The information you provide to enter this Giveaway will be protected per the Mantel and Table privacy policy HERE.

Limitation of Liability

Although I'll do everything I can to make sure this Giveaway runs smoothly and the winners get their prizes as soon as possible, Mantel and Table and Barbara Leone reserves all rights and assumes no liability for any harm or inconvenience arising from the Giveaway/Promotion, from the products included in the prize, or from circumstance beyond my control. Please see the

Mantel and Table policies HERE. The manufacturers of the products included in the Spa-Day baskets are not affiliated with this Giveaway, and the Entrant releases them from any liability in connection with the Giveaway. The owner of Mantel and Table assumes no responsibility or liability for (a) any incorrect or inaccurate entry information, or for any faulty or failed electronic data transmissions; (b) any unauthorized access to, or theft, destruction or alteration of entries at any point in the operation of this Sweepstakes; (c) any technical malfunction, failure, error, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operation or communications line failure, regardless of cause, with regard to any equipment, systems, networks, lines, satellites, servers, camera, computers or providers utilized in any aspect of the operation of the Sweepstakes; (d) inaccessibility or unavailability of any network or wireless service, the Internet or website or any combination thereof; (e) suspended or discontinued Internet, wireless or landline phone service; or (f) any injury or damage to participant's or to any other person's computer or mobile device which may be related to or resulting from any attempt to participate in the Sweepstakes or download of any materials in the Sweepstakes.

If, for any reason, the Sweepstakes is not capable of running as planned for reasons which may include without limitation, infection by computer virus, tampering, unauthorized intervention, fraud, technical failures, or any other causes which may corrupt or affect the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this Sweepstakes, the Sponsor reserves the right at its sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Sweepstakes in whole or in part. In such event, Sponsor shall immediately suspend all drawings and prize awards, and Sponsor reserves the right to award any remaining prizes (up to the total ARV as set forth in these Official Rules) in a manner deemed fair and equitable by Sponsor. Sponsor and Released Parties shall not have any further liability to any participant in connection with the Sweepstakes.

Social Network Disclaimer

This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Instagram, and each entrant/participant completely releases Instagram from any and all liability.

Winners List

The winners will be posted on Instagram on Sunday April 7, 2019. They will also be listed on the Mantel and Table (mantelandtable.com) blog Giveaway page.

This promotion is governed by the laws of the state in which the entrant lives.